### CSU/Exam/CHC/2023/277



## **Central Sanskrit University**

[Established by an Act of Parliament] 56-57, Institutional Area, Janakpuri D-Block, New Delhi - 110058

#### **Notification**

# Fee Structure for Hostels of Central Sanskrit University for the session 2023-24

Date 03.07.2023

A student admitted in the Campuses of Central Sanskrit University (CSU) for various programmes, and applying for hostel has to pay the fees as per the following details for the Academic Year 2023-24:

Table - 1

Sl.No.	Type of City	Cities	Fees*		
1. <b>City 'X'</b>		Delhi	Hostel fee – Rs. 4000		
		Mumbai	(Caution money Rs. 2000+Annual charges Rs. 2000)		
2.	Janima Hosterice - RS, 5500		Hostel fee – Rs. 3500		
			(Caution money Rs. 2000+Annual charges Rs. 1500)		
		Bhopal			
		Jaipur			
		Prayagraj			
		Lucknow			
3.	City 'Z'	Agartala	Hostel fee – Rs. 3000		
		Sringeri	(Caution money Rs. 1800+Annual charges Rs. 1200)		
		Puri			
		Devprayag			
		Garli			

\*Table - 2 (Fees details)

Sl.	Particulars	Fee Amount (in Rs.)			
No.		City 'X'	City 'Y'	City 'Z'	
1.	Admission Fee	200.00	200.00	200.00	
2.	Room Rent	00.00	00.00	00.00	
3.	Electricity & Water Charges	400.00	300.00	300.00	
4.	Establishment Charges	800.00	600.00	300.00	
5.	Common Room Fund	300.00	200.00	200.00	
6.	Cultural Fund	300.00	200.00	200.00	
	Total	2000.00	1500.00	1200.00	

The student who is admitted in the hostel has to carefully read the following points:

- 1. Each and every student has to pay hostel fee as mentioned above annually.
- No fees are refundable except the Caution Money, which will be refunded by Bank Transfer/ A/c payee cheque/cash (in unavoidable condition) after the hosteller has paid all the dues and vacated the Hostel.
- 3. In case a student does not join and inform the Hostel Office within 15 days after payment of fees about his/her withdrawal, then all fees after deduction of Rs. 200/- (admission fee) will be refunded.
- 4. Mess advance has to pay by the student as per the instructions of the concerned campus.
- 5. Monthly mess charges have to be paid by the hosteller as per the instruction of the concerned campus.
- 6. A research scholar receiving a fellowship/scholarship (UGC-JRF or other) will be required to pay room rent as per his/her entitlement for HRA under the fellowship/scholarship.
- 7. Electricity and Water charges per head are revisable subject to change in Electricity/Water Board rates and actual consumption.
- 8. Exemption/Waiver of fees for PWS students will be admissible as per notifications of CSU.
- 9. Foreign students are required to pay the fee as of Rs. 10,000/- in addition to fee as mentioned in the table

The University reserves the right to make any changes in the matter cited above.

(Prof. Ranjit Kumar Barman) Registrar I/c

### Copy for information:-

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, CSU, Delhi
- 2. PA to Registrar, CSU, Delhi
- 3. Dean (Student Welfares), CSU, Delhi
- Director of all Campuses of the CSU
- Finance Officer, CSU, Delhi
- 6. Project Officer, CSU for uploading on the website.
- 7. Concerned File

R.K. Barman.

(Prof. Ranjit Kumar Barman) Registrar I/c